

GGL/SEC/2020/795

BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Phiroze Jijibhoy Tower,	Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G
Dalal Street, Mumbai	Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Company Code: BSE-GUJGAS	Company Code: NSE-GUJGASLTD

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015- Transfer of Authorization of Amritsar District GA and Bhatinda District GA from Gujarat State Petronet Limited (GSPL) to Gujarat Gas Limited (GGL).

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform that Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board (PNGRB) has, vide letters dated 29th June, 2020, accepted proposal for transfer of Authorization of Amritsar District GA (Geographical Area) and Bhatinda District GA from Gujarat State Petronet Limited (GSPL) to Gujarat Gas Limited (GGL). The company is required to submit revised Financial closure, Gas Supply Agreement and PBG to PNGRB to complete the process of transfer.

Accordingly, PNGRB has permitted the company to take over activities of laying, building, operating or expanding CGD network of Amritsar District GA (Geographical Area) and Bhatinda District GA.

You are requested to take the above on your record.

Thanking you,

For, Gujarat Gas Limited SD/-Sandeep Dave Company Secretary

Registered Office: Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector-5/C, Gandhinagar - 382 006, Gujarat, India. Tel.: +91-79-23264777, 23264999

Website: www.gujaratgas.com, www.gspcgroup.com CIN: L40200GJ2012SGC069118